1 Tender ID EST/2025-26/03/01 

2 Name of work Proposed External repairing and painting of Radhika 

Apartment, Prabhadevi, Mumbai. 

3 Nature of Work Painting and Civil repairing  

4 Time allowed for 
completion 

60 Days (2 months) 

5 Earnest Money Deposit  ₹49,000.00 (Rupees Forty-Nine Thousand Only) in 

the form of Demand Draft / Banker Cheque issued by 

any Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favor of 

“State Bank of India” payable at Mumbai. 

➢ Exemption of EMD is not allowed in any case. 

➢ Tenders without EMD shall be rejected. 

6 Initial Security Deposit 2% of contract amount including EMD.

[...]

with such materials as are provided for by, and in all other respects in accordance with 
such conditions so far as they may be applicable. 

MEMORANDUM 

(a) Description of work Proposed Proposed External repairing and 

painting of Radhika Apartment, Prabhadevi, 
Mumbai. 

(b) Earnest Money  ₹49,000.00 (Rupees Forty-Nine Thousand Only) 
by means of Demand Draft / Pay Order (Valid for a 
period of 90 Days from the last date of submission 
of the tender) from any scheduled Nationalized 
Bank drawn in favour of State Bank of India and 
payable in Mumbai. 

(c) Time allowed for completion of